¥

LIBRARY OF VIRGINIA

Dennis T. Claxk

Librarian of Virginia

LIBRARY OF VIRGINIA, ON BEHALF OF
MID-ATLANTIC LIBRARY ALLIANCE, INC. (MALIiA)
RENEWAL/CONTRACT MODIFICATION

Date: April 10, 2025
Contract: LVA-MAT-22-007
Renewal Number: 1

Modification Number: 1

Issued by: Library of Virginia, on behalf of
Mid-Atlantic Library Alliance, Inc. (MALiA)
800 East Broad Street
Richmond, VA 23219

Contractor: Ingram Library Services, LLC
One Ingram Blvd.
LaVergne, TN 37086

This contract modification is entered into pursuant to Attachment C — changes to the pricing for Section 1 Print books as follows:

Description Current Price/Unit New Price/Unit
Mylar jacket (Applied or Loose) $0.86 $1.05
Kapco Cover (Laminate, only 5 mil offered) $1.99 $2.06
MARC Record, via iPage/FTP $0.45 $0.55

All other pricing remains the same.

This renewal Agreement is entered into pursuant to the basic Contract with the following changes:

PERIOD OF AGREEMENT: From July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026 with one optional one-year renewal.
STATUS OF PERSONNEL: Ryan Cole has been designated as the Contract Administrator.

Except for the changes provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the basic Contract remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

Contrac%@ Library of Virginia
L ‘ Aok
ature and Date Signature and Date
Carolyn Morris, Vice President, ILS ﬁ,\m\ \O\U\\ U Coo
Name and Title (Printed) Name and Title (Printed) 800 East Broad Streat

Richimand, Virginia 23219
L s R T
804.892.3500 plions

804.692.3976 iy






